Calgary Arts Academy

Knob Hill Elementary School Campus Rosscarrock Middle School
2036 20 Ave. SW 1406 40 Street SW
403.229.3010 403.235.1984

ROUTE: E BUS: YELLOW
EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22/2023 REVISED: 06/27/2023

AM First Bell: 8:33 AM AM First Bell: 8:45 AM

PM Pull Away: 3:05 PM PM Pull Away: 3:15 PM

RUN: RUN GOES TO KNOB HILL THEN ROSSCARROCK
NO TRANSFERS - DO NOT PICK UP ANY STUDENTS AT KH

Stop Stop Time Description

1 07:34 AM EB VALLEY RIDGE DR AFTER VALLEY RIDGE BLVD @CT#7469
(PLAZEBO)

2 07:46 AM NB 83 STREET NW AFTER 33 AVE NW @CT#8035

3 07:48 AM EB 34 AVE NW AFTER BOWMANTEN PLACE NW@CT#7482

4 07:56 AM NB OLD BANFF COACH RD SW AFTER COACH HILL RD NW@CT#8396

5 07:58 AM EB PATINA DR SW AFTER PATTERSON BLVD SW@CT#7445

6 08:05 AM SB 69 STREET SW AFTER 17 AVE. SW @CT#3769

7 08:06 AM  SB 69 STREET SW AFTER SIROCCO DR @CT#4290

8 08:07 AM SB 69 STREET SW AFTER SPRINGBANK BLVD @CT#9371

9 08:17 AM WB 46 AVE SW AFTER GALWAY CRESCENT SW @CT#6545

h
o

08:20 AM NB 45 STREET SW AFTER RICHMOND RD @CT#3733
08:22 AM NB 45 STREET SW AFTER 30 AVE @ CT#3735

08:30 AM SCHOOL: KNOB HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CAMPUS
08:40 AM SCHOOL: ROSSCARROCK MIDDLE SCHOOL

r S

O
w N =

RUN: RUNS STARTS AT ROSSCARROCK
ARRIVE BY 3:00 PM; PULL AWAY 3:15 PM

Stop Stop Time Description

1 03:05 PM SCHOOL: KNOB HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CAMPUS
2 03:15 PM SCHOOL: ROSSCARROCK MIDDLE SCHOOL

4 03:20 PM SB 45 STREET SW AFTER 30 AVE SW@CT#9268

Parents, please be at the stop five minutes early. The bus should leave
the stop at the designated time in order to arrive at the next stop on thite=



RUN: RUNS STARTS AT ROSSCARROCK
ARRIVE BY 3:00 PM; PULL AWAY 3:15 PM
Stop Stop Time  Description
5 03:22 PM SB 45 STREET SW BEFORE RICHMOND RD SW
6 03:25 PM WB 46 AVE SW AFTER 45 STREET SW@CT#6542
7 03:45 PM EB VALLEY RIDGE DR AFTER VALLEY RIDGE BLVD @CT#7469
(PLAZEBO)
03:53PM  NB 83 STREET NW AFTER 33 AVE NW @CT#8035
9 03:56 PM EB 34 AVE NW AFTER BOWMANTEN PLACE NW@CT#7482
10 04:05 PM NB OLD BANEF COACH RD SW AFTER COACH HILL RD NW@CT#8396
11 04:06 PM EB PATINA DR SW AFTER PATTERSON BLVD SW@CT#7445
12 04:14 PM SB 69 STREET SW AFTER 17 AVE. SW @CT#3769
13 04:15 PM SB 69 STREET SW AFTER SIROCCO DR @CT#4290
14 04:17 PM SB 69 STREET SW AFTER SPRINGBANK BLVD @CT#9371

Parents, please be at the stop five minutes early. The bus should leave

the stop at the designated time in order to arrive a

t the next stop on tirié"

2



